TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as Agent	01/06/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRE-PAID LEGAL SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	One Pre-Paid Way
City:	Ada
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74820
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

Name:	AMERICAN LEGAL SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	One Pre-Paid Way	
City:	Ada	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74820	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	

Name:	ADA TRAVEL SERVICE, INC.
Street Address:	One Pre-Paid Way
City:	Ada
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74820
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

Name:	PRE-PAID LEGAL ACCESS, INC.	
Street Address:	One Pre-Paid Way	
City:	Ada	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	

Postal Code:	74820
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

Name:	PRE-PAID CANADIAN HOLDINGS, L.L.C.
Street Address:	One Pre-Paid Way
City:	Ada
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74820
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OKLAHOMA

Name:	PPL AGENCY, INC.	
Street Address:	One Pre-Paid Way	
City:	Ada	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74820	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78845850	LIFE EVENTS LEGAL PLAN
Serial Number:	78845791	YOUR LIFE EVENTS LEGAL PLAN
Serial Number:	76417737	PRE-PAID LEGAL SERVICES "JUSTICE FOR ALL"
Serial Number:	73218854	PRE-PAID LEGAL SERVICES
Serial Number:	78246353	PPL LEGACY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)627-0705

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213.683.5698

Email: MinetteTayco@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Minette M. Tayco

Address Line 1: 515 S. Flower St., 25th Floor

Address Line 2: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WFCF/PREPAID (45035.213)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Minette M. Tayco
Signature:	/Minette M. Tayco/

Date:	01/07/2011
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 4

source=WFCF_Pre-Paid - Fully Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral(66863328_1)#page1.tif source=WFCF_Pre-Paid - Fully Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral(66863328_1)#page2.tif source=WFCF_Pre-Paid - Fully Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral(66863328_1)#page3.tif source=WFCF_Pre-Paid - Fully Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral(66863328_1)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of January 6, 2011 ("Effective Date") by Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc. (formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.), a California corporation, in its capacity as agent for the below defined Lender Group (in such capacity, "Grantee"), in favor of the grantors listed on Schedule 1 hereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, "Grantors").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of June 23, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>") by and among Pre-Paid Legal Services, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, on the one hand, and the lenders party thereto and Grantee (collectively, the "<u>Lender Group</u>") on the other;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 23, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), by and among Grantors and Grantee, each Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2006 at Reel 3339, Frame 0882; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule 2</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

1. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Grantee hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantors all right, title, and interest of Grantee in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC.,

as Grantee

By: <u>Idd I Zyd</u> Name: Ellist Rengle Title: Vice Passident

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL]

SCHEDULE 1

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

GRANTORS: PRE-PAID LEGAL SERVICES, INC.,

an Oklahoma corporation

AMERICAN LEGAL SERVICES, INC.,

an Oklahoma corporation

ADA TRAVEL SERVICE, INC.,

an Oklahoma corporation

PRE-PAID LEGAL ACCESS, INC.,

an Oklahoma corporation

PRE-PAID CANADIAN HOLDINGS, L.L.C.,

an Oklahoma limited liability company

PPL AGENCY, INC., an Oklahoma corporation

LEGAL_US_W # 66841552.2

SCHEDULE 2

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademarks owned by Pre-Paid Legal Services, Inc.:

Mark	Class/Goods/services	State/Federal	Serial No./Reg. No.	Filing Date/Reg. Date	Status
LIFE EVENTS LEGAL PLAN	Class 35—Legal expense plan services, namely, arranging certain legal services covered by a membership contract for a member through provider or referral attorneys	Federal— Principal	Serial No.: 78/845,850	Filed: 03/24/2006	Pending. Awaiting examination from the USPTO
YOUR LIFE EVENTS LEGAL PLAN	Class 35—Legal expense plan services, namely, arranging certain legal services covered by a membership contract for a member through provider or referral attorneys	Federal— Principal	Serial No.: 78/845,791	Filed: 03/24/2006	Pending. Awaiting examination from the USPTO
Pre-Paid Legal Services	Class 35—Legal expense plan services, namely, arranging certain legal services covered by a membership contract for a member through provider or referral attorneys	Federal— Principal	Serial No.: 76/417,737 Reg. No. 2,918,346	Filed: 06/04/2002 Registered: 01/18/2006	Next Renewal Due: 01/18/2016
PRE-PAID LEGAL SERVICES	Class 36—Underwriting insurance against incurring legal fees	Federal— Supplemental	Serial No.: 73/218,854 Reg. No.: 1,168,829	Filed: 06/08/1979 Registered: 09/08/1981	Renewed Next Renewal Due: 09/08/2011
PPL LEGACY	Class 9—Computer software program for use by sales force to view internal organizational reports in the field of pre-paid legal services.	Federal— Principal	Serial No.: 78/246353 Reg. No.: 2,946,702	Filed: 05/06/2003 Registered: 05/03/2005	Next Renewal Due: 05/03/2015

LEGAL_US_W # 66841552.2

RECORDED: 01/07/2011